MURAL DESIGN GUIDELINES

Artist Waiver for Artistic Works

Waiver of Proprietary Rights for Artwork Placed upon San Diego Unified School District Property

The provisions of this paragraph shall apply to modify Artist's rights of attribution and integrity as set out in the Visual Artists Rights Act, 17 U.S.C §§106A and 113(d) ("VARA"), the California Art Preservation Act, Cal. Civil Code §§ 987 and 989 ("CAPA"), and any rights arising under United States federal or state law or under the laws of another country that convey rights of the same nature as those conveyed under VARA and CAPA, as against the San Diego Unified School District ("District") and its agents.

The District has the absolute right to change, modify, destroy, remove, relocate, move, replace, transport, repair or restore the [describe artwork/project: mural, sculpture, etc. and medium]:

entitled [title of work]:

and located at [identify site, including interior location if applicable]:

in whole or in part, in District's sole discretion. Artist's Address for Notice:

Artist bears the sole responsibility for providing the District with any changes to the Artist's Address for Notice. Notice of changes must be mailed to the San Diego Unified School District, 4860 Ruffner Street, San Diego, CA 92111, Physical Plant Operations ("PPO") with a copy to Legal Services located at 4100 Normal Street, San Diego, CA 92103.

Artist Signature

District Site Administrator Signature

Date

Date